LONE STAR PARK - September 12, 2025 - Race 10
FUTURITY TRIAL Dash for Cash Futurity Trial - Quarter Horse
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS WHICH WERE NOMINATED AND REMAIN ELIGIBLE. Weight 125 Ibs.

Distance: Four Hundred And Forty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Empressum - 21.030 - November 27, 2021)

Purse: $10,000

Includes: $8,000 Horse Industry Escrow Account

Available Money: $10,000

Value of Race: $10,000 1st $6,000, 2nd $1,550, 2nd $1,550, 4th $600, 5th $300

Wind Speed: 4 Wind Direction: Head
Weather: Clear, 83° Track: Fast

Off at: 10:08 Start: Good for all except 3 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

26Jul25 *RET?
14Jun25 °Hou®
6Jul25 *RUI*
17Aug25 2PRM?
18Jul25 °*RET®
16Aug25 MRET!
19Jul2s Gt
19Jul25 "FMT®
6Jul25 °’RUI*
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner:

N

A NO PP ©UIOW

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Nine One Won (Hernandez, Jr., Raul)
Chill to the Bone (Luna, Gerardo)

Flyn Jesse James (Duran, Nestor)
Rockin the Train (Medina, Alejandro)
Sweet Pie Corona (Rodriguez, Everardo)
Eagles Up (Vivanco, Luis)

Valiant Spit Curl (Ramirez, Froylan)
Cartels Favorite (Baca, Edgar)

Bv Elaina Ray (Soto, Jhaciel)

Wgt MIE PP

127
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
130

Breeder: Cindi M Keeton
Owner: Jimenas Ranch
Trainer: Ramirez, Raul

Dead Heats:

2nd place - # 3 Chill to the Bone

2nd place - # 9 Flyn Jesse James

Total WPS Pool: $23,835

Lh
L bf
L bh
Lb
b

Lb
L bk
L bfk
L bf

A NO R OWOUOIOWN

Pgm Horse Win  Place Show Wager Type
2 Nine One Won 6.80 4.20 2.80 $1.00 Exacta
3 Chill to the Bone 8.40 6.60  $1.00 Exacta
9  Flyn Jesse James 3.60 4.80  $0.50 Trifecta

$0.50 Trifecta
$0.10 Superfecta
$0.10 Superfecta
$0.50 Pick 3
$1.00 Daily Double

Start

O WN O T L A~

Strl
11/2
21/2
8Head
31/2

9

71
5Head
4Head
61/2

Str
11/2
21/2
7Head
31/2

9

61/2
5Head
4Head
8Heald

Fin

13/4

2Head
2Head
4Head
5Head
6Head
7Neck
8Head

9

Winning Numbers

2.
2.
2.
2.
2-3-9-5
2-9-3-5
7-

9-

3

9
3-9
9-3
3-9-
9-3-
9-2
2

(3 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

2.40
24.60
6.80
12.80
29.30
2.20*
9.10
5.70
8.60

Payoff
30.80
13.70

219.95
131.00
106.85
233.82
71.60
32.70

Flyn Jesse James

Sweet Pie Corona

Start

O WN O U RFE N ©

Strl
11/2
21/2
g3 14
3l
o314
724
51172
41 1/2
61 3/4

Str
11/2
21/2
22 /4
3l

92 1/2
gl 34
51172
41 1/2
82 1/4

Fin
13/4
23/4
234
43/4
51

61
7114
81 1/2
9l 1/2

Pgm Horse Name

2 Nine One Won
3 Chill to the Bone
9
5  Rockin the Train
8
1 Eagles Up
6  Valiant Spit Curl
7  Cartels Favorite
4  Bv Elaina Ray

Trainers:

Raul; 7 - Garcia, Josue; 4 - Willis, Eddie
Owners:

Farms; 6 -Oswaldo Hernandez; 7 -Christopher Tovar; 4 - Bella Vista Farms LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

EQUIBASE

Vv

21.624
21.738
21.738
21.762
21.779
21.807
21.836
21.885
21.904

Nine One Won, Sorrel Gelding, by Tempting Dash out of Not My Choice, by Jody O Toole. Foaled Mar 08, 2022 in Texas.

Pool
12,011

10,484
8,388

764
835

92
89
89
89
88
88
87
86
85

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

drifted out late,best
stmbd,carried out late
up late 2nd

bmp st,in tight late
late gain

came in,no kick

bmp st,late bump
bumped late

angled in,lacked kick

2 - Ramirez, Raul; 3 - Gonzalez, Gilberto; 9 - Vazquez, Juan; 5 - Bolen, Bradley; 8 - Sanchez Ill, Noe; 1 - Sanchez, Jose; 6 - Rodriguez, Jr.,

2 - Jimenas Ranch; 3 -Kate Lynn Lopez; 9 - LF Cattle Ranch; 5 -Debra M. Gotovac; 8 -Luis Abram Gaatas; 1 - Vazquez, Mario H. and Jumonville

NINE ONE WON drifted out late,best. CHILL TO THE BONE stumbled,carried out late. FLYN JESSE JAMES up late 2nd. ROCKIN THE TRAIN bmp st,in
tight late. SWEET PIE CORONA late gain. EAGLES UP came in,no kick. VALIANT SPIT CURL bmp st,late bump. CARTELS FAVORITE bumped late. BV
ELAINA RAY angled in,lacked kick. THERE WAS A STEWARDS INQUIRY INTO THE DEEP STRETCH, AFTER VIDEO REVIEW NO CHANGES WERE

MADE.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LS&CY=USA&DATE=09/12/2025&RACE=10&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LS&CY=USA&DATE=09/12/2025&RACE=10&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

