LONE STAR PARK - September 12, 2025 - Race 10

FUTURITY TRIAL Dash for Cash Futurity Trial - Quarter Horse

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS WHICH WERE NOMINATED AND REMAIN ELIGIBLE. Weight 125 lbs.

Distance: Four Hundred And Forty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Empressum - 21.030 - November 27, 2021)

Purse: \$10,000

Includes: \$8,000 Horse Industry Escrow Account

Available Money: \$10,000

Value of Race: \$10,000 1st \$6,000, 2nd \$1,550, 2nd \$1,550, 4th \$600, 5th \$300

Wind Speed: 4 Wind Direction: Head Weather: Clear, 83° Track: Fast

Off at: 10:08 Start: Good for all except 3 Timing Method: Electronic



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
26Jul25 9RET2	2	Nine One Won (Hernandez, Jr., Raul)	127 Lh	2	8	11/2	11/2	1 ^{3/4}	2.40	21.624	92	drifted out late,best
14Jun25 ¹⁰ HOU ⁵	3	Chill to the Bone (Luna, Gerardo)	126 L bf	3	7	$2^{1/2}$	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	24.60	21.738	89	stmbd,carried out late
6Jul25 ² RUI ¹	9	Flyn Jesse James (Duran, Nestor)	126 L bh	9	4	8 ^{Head}	7 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	6.80	21.738	89	up late 2nd
17Aug25 ² PRM ²	5	Rockin the Train (Medina, Alejandro)	126 Lb	5	1	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	4 ^{Head}	12.80	21.762	89	bmp st,in tight late
18Jul25 9RET6	8	Sweet Pie Corona (Rodriguez, Everardo)	126 b	8	5	9	9	5 ^{Head}	29.30	21.779	88	late gain
16Aug25	1	Eagles Up (Vivanco, Luis)	126 Lb	1	9	7	6 ^{1/2}	6 ^{Head}	2.20*	21.807	88	came in,no kick
19Jul25	6	Valiant Spit Curl (Ramirez, Froylan)	126 L bk	6	2	5 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	7 ^{Neck}	9.10	21.836	87	bmp st,late bump
19Jul25 ⁷ FMT ³	7	Cartels Favorite (Baca, Edgar)	126 L bfk	7	3	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	8 ^{Head}	5.70	21.885	86	bumped late
6Jul25 10RUI4	4	Bv Elaina Ray (Soto, Jhaciel)	130 L bf	4	6	6 ^{1/2}	8 ^{Head}	9	8.60	21.904	85	angled in,lacked kick
Run-Up: 0 feet												

Winner: Nine One Won, Sorrel Gelding, by Tempting Dash out of Not My Choice, by Jody O Toole. Foaled Mar 08, 2022 in Texas.

Breeder: Cindi M Keeton Owner: Jimenas Ranch Trainer: Ramirez, Raul

Dead Heats: 2nd place - # 3 Chill to the Bone 2nd place - # 9 Flyn Jesse James

Total WPS Pool: \$23,835

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Nine One Won	6.80	4.20	2.80	\$1.00 Exacta	2-3	30.80	12,011
3	Chill to the Bone		8.40	6.60	\$1.00 Exacta	2-9	13.70	0
9	Flyn Jesse James		3.60	4.80	\$0.50 Trifecta	2-3-9	219.95	10,484
					\$0.50 Trifecta	2-9-3	131.00	0
					\$0.10 Superfecta	2-3-9-5	106.85	8,388
					\$0.10 Superfecta	2-9-3-5	233.82	0
					\$0.50 Pick 3	7-9-2 (3 correct)	71.60	764
					\$1.00 Daily Double	9-2	32.70	835

Past Performance Running Line Preview

1 ust 1 errormance Rumming Eme 1 review											
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin						
2	Nine One Won	8	11/2	11/2	1 ^{3/4}						
3	Chill to the Bone	7	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{3/4}						
9	Flyn Jesse James	4	8 ^{3 1/4}	7 ^{2 1/4}	2 ^{3/4}						
5	Rockin the Train	1	3 ¹	3 ¹	4 ^{3/4}						
8	Sweet Pie Corona	5	9 ^{3 1/4}	9 ^{2 1/2}	5 ¹						
1	Eagles Up	9	7 ² 1/4	6 ^{1 3/4}	6 ¹						
6	Valiant Spit Curl	2	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{1 1/2}	7 ¹ 1/4						
7	Cartels Favorite	3	4 ¹ 1/2	4 ¹ 1/2	8 ¹ 1/2						
4	Bv Elaina Ray	6	6 ^{1 3/4}	8 ^{2 1/4}	91 1/2						

Trainers: 2 - Ramirez, Raul; 3 - Gonzalez, Gilberto; 9 - Vazquez, Juan; 5 - Bolen, Bradley; 8 - Sanchez III, Noe; 1 - Sanchez, Jose; 6 - Rodriguez, Jr.,

Raul; 7 - Garcia, Josue; 4 - Willis, Eddie

Owners: 2 - Jimenas Ranch; 3 - Kate Lynn Lopez; 9 - LF Cattle Ranch; 5 - Debra M. Gotovac; 8 - Luis Abram Gaatas; 1 - Vazquez, Mario H. and Jumonville

Farms: 6 -Oswaldo Hernandez: 7 -Christopher Tovar: 4 - Bella Vista Farms LLC:

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

NINE ONE WON drifted out late, best. CHILL TO THE BONE stumbled, carried out late. FLYN JESSE JAMES up late 2nd. ROCKIN THE TRAIN bmp st, in tight late. SWEET PIE CORONA late gain. EAGLES UP came in, no kick. VALIANT SPIT CURL bmp st, late bump. CARTELS FAVORITE bumped late. BV ELAINA RAY angled in, lacked kick. THERE WAS A STEWARDS INQUIRY INTO THE DEEP STRETCH, AFTER VIDEO REVIEW NO CHANGES WERE MADE.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.